said Mortgagee to First Nationwide
Mortgage Corporation as assignee by an
assignment dated March 2, 1999 and re-
corded on June 7, 1999 in Liber 773 on
Page 813, in Tuscola county records,
Michigan, on which mortgage there is
claimed to be due at the date hereof the
sum of Seventy-Seven Thousand Four
Hundred Ninety-Seven And 21/100 Dol-
lars ($77,497.21), including interest at
7,75% per annum.

Under the power of sale contained in said
mortgage and the statute in such case
made and provided, notice is hereby given
that said mortgage will be foreclosed by
a sale of the mortgaged premises, or some
pan of them, at public venue, ill the Front

[...]

Tuscola County Records, Page 1178,
said Mortgage having been assigned lo
CilibankVNTAVasTriisieeurideTth^Pool-
ing and Servicing Agreement dated as of
November 30, 2001 Series 2001-1 on
which mortgage there is claimed to be
due, at the date of this notice, the sum of
Thirty Three Thousand Three Hundred
Sixty Six & 83/100 ($33,366.83), and
no suit or proceeding at law or in equity
having been instituted to recover the debt
secured by said mortgage or any part
thereof.

Now, therefore, by virtue of the power of
sale contained in said mortgage, and pur-
suant to statute of the State of Michigan

[...]

MCCOLLUM, HUSBAND &.
WIFE, toAMERICANBUSJNESS MORT-
GAGE SERVICES, Mortgagee, dated May
3,2002 and recorded on June 12,2002 in
Liber881 on Page 383, TUSCOLA County
Records, Michigan, on which mortgage
there is claimed to be due at Ihe date hereof
Ihe sum of Forty-Four Thousand Nine
Hundred Forty-Eight and 41/100 Dollars
($44,948,41), including interest al
10.490% per annum.

made and provided, notice is hereby given
that said mortgage will be foreclosed by
a sale of the mortgaged premises, or some
pan of them, at public venue, at the Front
entrance to the Courthouse in the Village

[...]

Pass through Certificates Series 1997-
03, as assignee by an assignment dated
September24,1997 recorded on Novem-
ber?, 1997 in Liber723 on Page 1328, in
Tuscola County Records, Michigan, on
which mortgage there is claimed to be
due at the date hereof the sum of Fifty-
Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty-Four
And 64/100 Dollars ($58,954.64), in-

interest at 12.979% per annum.

Under the power of sale contained in sard
mortgage and the statute in such case
made and provided, notice is hereby given
(hat said mortgage will be foreclosed by
a sale of Ihe mortgaged premises, or some
part of (hem, at public venue, at the Front

[...]

signed by said Mortgagee to Washing-
ion Mutual Home Loans, Inc., as assignee
by an assignment dated May 4,2001 and
recorded on February 12, 2002 in Liber
864 on Page 146. in Tuscola County
Records, Michigan, on which mortgage
were is claimed to be due at the date
hereof Ihe sum of One Hundred Twenty-
Four Thousand Sixty and 07/100 Dol-
lars
($124,060.07), including interest al !%
per annum.

Under (he power of sale contained in said
mortgage and the statute in such case
made and provided, notice is hereby given
that said mortgage will be foreclosed by
a sale of the mortgaged premises, or some
part of them, at public venue, at the Front

[...]

to: Deutsche Bank Trust CompanyAmeri-
cii. f/k/a Bunkers Trust Company, As
Trustee, by assignment dated December
10,2003 and recorded February 12.2002
in Liber 864, Page 167, on which mort-
gage there is claimed to be due at the date
hereof the sum of Fifty-Three Thousand
Five Hundred Ninety-Nine Dollars and
Seventy Cents ($53,599.70) including
interest 12.35* per annum.

Under the power of sale contained in said
mortgage and the statute in such case
nude and provided, notice is hereby given
that said mortgage will be foreclosed by
a sale of the mortgaged premises, or some
pan of them, at public venue, at the Front

[...]

Mortgagee lo Chase Mortgage Company
as assignee by an assignment dated May
1,2003 recorded on October 29,2003 in
Liber 961 on Page 1358, in Tuscola
County Records, Michigan, on which
mortgage there is claimed to be due at the
date
hereof the turn of Ninety-One Thousand
Nine Hundred Eighty-Four And 05/100
Dollars ($91,984.05), including interest
at 7.5% per annum.

Under the power of sale contained In sold
mortgage and the statute in tuch case

ASADEBTCOLLECTOR.WEAREAT-
TEMPTING TOCOLLECTADEBT AND
ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL
REUSED FORTHATPURPOSE. NOTIFY
USATTHENUMBERBELOWIFYOUARE